PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ann Beal Salamone	12/13/2006
Joseph C. Salamone	12/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rochal Industries, LLP
Street Address:	740 NW 6th Street
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33486

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11465237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: mary.kostick@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Akerman Senterfitt
Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8036-2-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Lefkowitz

Total Attachments: 3 source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018646 FRAME: 0595

500195086

source=Document#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018646 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below-named inventor whose residence and post office is as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CONFORMABLE SOLVENT-BASED BANDAGE AND COATING MATERIAL

for which United States Utility Patent Application No. 11/465,237 was filed on August 17, 2006, claiming priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/708,858 filed August 17, 2005 and United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/708,898 filed August 17, 2005.

WHEREAS, ROCHAL INDUSTRIES, LLP, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 740 N.W. 6th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33486, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent on the invention that may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefore on the invention.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, I hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

{WP356529;1}

I further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on me, my heir, legal representatives, and assigns.

Full name of first inventor: ANN BEAL SALAMONE
Signature: MRBaffar Date: Dec. 13, 2006
Residence: 740 N.W. 6 th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33486
County of Action County of Action 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared ANN BEAL SALAMONE to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given. Notary Public
SEAL
My Commission Expires:
-ln/6

Notary Public, State of Florida My Cortesission Exp. Jan. 17, 2008 Commission # DD286790 Bonded By National Notary Asso.

2

I further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on me, my heir, legal representatives, and assigns.

Full name of second inventor: JOSEPH C. SALAMONE
Signature: 12/12/06
Residence: 740 N.W. 6 th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33486
County of, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared JOSEPH C. SALAMONE to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and searthe day and year last above given.
Notary Public 7
SEAL
My Commission Expires:
DH3/06
GERALD BENJAMIN Notary Public, State of Florida Notary Public, S

{WP356529;1}

RECORDED: 12/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 018646 FRAME: 0599